Edgar Filing: Diamondback Energy, Inc. - Form S-3ASR

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

SUMMARY PRO FORMA OIL, NATURAL GAS AND NGL RESERVE INFORMATION

The following tables present our estimated pro forma combined net proved developed and undeveloped oil, natural
gas and natural gas liquids, or NGL, reserves as of December 31, 2017. The pro forma reserve information set forth
below gives effect to the Pending Merger as if the Pending Merger had been completed on January 1, 2017. The
following summary pro forma reserve information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and is not intended
to be a projection of our future results following the Pending Merger. Future results may vary significantly from the
results reflected because of various factors, including those incorporated by reference in this prospectus. The summary
pro forma reserve information should be read in conjunction with the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined
Financial Statements and the related notes included as Exhibit 99.1 to the registration statement of which this
prospectus is a part.

Year Ended December 31, 2017

Diamondback
Historical

Energen
Historical

Diamondback
Pro Forma
Combined

Proved Developed Reserves:
Oil (MBbls) 141,246 143,907 285,153
Natural Gas Liquids (MBbls) 35,412 52,882 88,294
Natural Gas (MMcf) 190,740 342,616 533,356
Proved Undeveloped Reserves:
Oil (MBbls) 91,935 113,103 205,038
Natural Gas Liquids (MBbls) 19,198 37,897 57,095
Natural Gas (MMcf) 94,629 234,873 329,502

Year Ended December 31, 2017

Diamondback
Historical

Energen
Historical

Diamondback
Pro Forma
Combined

Production:
Oil (MBbls) 21,417 16,951 38,368
Natural Gas Liquids (MBbls) 4,056 5,255 9,311
Natural Gas (MMcf) 20,660 33,528 54,188

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2018

Diamondback
Historical

Energen
Historical

Diamondback
Pro Forma
Combined

Production:
Oil (MBbls) 22,399 15,710 38,109
Natural Gas Liquids (MBbls) 4,776 5,430 10,206
Natural Gas (MMcf) 21,717 33,414 55,131

Edgar Filing: Diamondback Energy, Inc. - Form S-3ASR

Table of Contents 14

3

Edgar Filing: Diamondback Energy, Inc. - Form S-3ASR

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

SUMMARY UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL DATA

The following summary unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet data gives effect to the proposed
merger as if it had occurred on September 30, 2018, while the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of
operations data for the year ended December 31, 2017 and the nine months ended September 30, 2018 is presented as
if the merger had occurred on January 1, 2017. The following summary unaudited pro forma condensed combined